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February 27, 1933

QU 293 A=M
Adell, Philip (SUR)

Mr. Joseph Harry Adell,
321 W. Sevemth Street,
Owencboro, Kentucky.

Dear Sir:
This office is msking an earnapt endeavor to eommuni

cate with a1l women who may be eligible to make a pilgrimage to
the cometeries of Europe under the proviaionn of the Aot of March
)

2, 1929, as amended May 156, 1830.
It i8 therafore requested that you advise whothor or
not your brother, the late Privato Philip Adell, is survived by
women residing in the United States who stood in loco paren~
tie to him for a period of five yeard at any time prior to his

any
roaching eightoon yoors of ege, end if so, her name end address.
A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage is

eneloaad for your convonience in replying.
For Tho Quartermastor Gemerale.

i
QO o]
g - . v truly yours
o o ory y¢ P
= ya
S %
13 = CHAS ., W. DIETZ, ‘
N o Captain, Q. Hs Corps,
@ = Apsistant.
Enclogure )
Enwg)zipa,




QM 293 A-Q . :
Philip, Adell June 11, 1930,

Mrs. Henia De »
ulies Slonimake Nr 2,
Nowogrodek, Poland.

Déar Madam: i (L')/v‘&

Your letter of Moy 8, 1930, addressed teo
the United States Veterans Bureeu, relative to the
pilgrimge suthorized by Congress in the Aet approved
m;h 2, 1029, has been referred to this offioce for
\ | rapiye

‘ Por your information there is enclosed

; herewith & copy of the Aot of March 2, 1929, tegether

! with & copy of the smendnent thereto spproved May

J 15, 1950, suthoriszing pilgrinages to be made to

‘ Burope by the mothere and widows of decensed members

i of the Americen forces whose remains are interred in
*  Burope of lost at sea.

It has been held that Seetion 2 (g) of the

Act whigh resds "Suitable transportation * * ghall be
luded in
in

ﬂc:'{"dl-‘v i 1




QM 293 4-C
Philipy Adell June 11, 1930.

Mrs. Henie Delatyckes,
ulieca Slonimska Nr, 2,
Nowogrodek, Poland.

Déar Madem:

Your letter of May 8, 1930, addressed to
the United States Vetorans Duresu, relative to the
pilgrimage authorized by Congress in the Aet sapproved
mgh 2, 1929, has been referred to this office for
reply.

Por your informetion there is enclosed
horw.tth & copy of the Act of March 2, 1920, together
with & sopy of the emendwent thereto spproved May
15, 1930, amutng pilgrimages to be made %o
| Burepe by the mothers and widows of doceased members
| of the American forces whose remains are interred in
1 Furope or lost at sea,
\

\

It has been held that Seotion 2 (g) of the
Act which reads "Suitable transportation # # ghall be
furnished each mother or widow ineluded in sny pilgrime
: ¥ age for the entire distance at sea and on lend and while
; sojourning in Europe anéd while en route in the United
4 States from home to port and from port to home", limite
the mothers end widowe eligible to make the yﬂpw
to those who are residents of the United States,

In view of the foregoing, you are not eligible
under the law to make this pilgrimege at the expense of
the Govermment,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Amenduent Mi;m
Captain, Q. M Corps
LES . Assistant, »

|
l
?
|
5
|
i
|
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f E WAR DEPARTMENT  * b
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
‘l WASHINGTON
} in REPLY RErFEr To QM 293 A-C
Adell, Pailip : August 9, 1929,

84

1 Mr. Joserh H. Adell,
! vidalia, Is.

Doar Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
‘ received to our communication dated May 3, 1929 making inquiry
f concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to0 make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
. and husbands are interred.

~ Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

————

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her

complete address: e s e n

mother thru adoption, or any other woman

|
; 2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
!
t

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- o
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space oppoaite.' ——
3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
| desire to make the pilgrimage?
| For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Inels. JQHK'T,)HARRIS’
Act of Congress ’ Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant,

| Envelope




WAR DEPARTMENT

QM 288 AefiricE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Adell, Phi.l&p WASHINGTON Moy 3, 1920.

IN REPLY REFER TO,

Mt. JGBOP}\ nﬂ &d@llp
Vidalis,
1a.

Donr Sir

! Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
ongress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable :
z -1 angd. e 8 0f t

The records of this office show that you are the

E Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived

! by a mother or widow who is entitleé under the provisions of the above guot-
ed Act,sto make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
g@mmes and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
6B to extend Ghvitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows gFe en‘;,led to make the pilgrimage.

v Youg attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
cY0sed Aet, whilh defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
13 stopmother=Xmother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
pafEntis t4 the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermester General,

JORN 2. HARRIS,
Cj;g,_m« Very truly yours, msnz% Qe Mo Corpe,

Aesiotant, I-Eé
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R Q¥ 293 A-C }\\ .-’
\ Adell, Philip ,\_. July 25, 193%.
e il W\

Mr. Hathan Adell, \
Vidalia, \

1\ |
o WA Slkigans
ok J TR \. | L
. 1 \,‘ 2 ViR
The Guarternaster General desires that racai\pt be acknowladged of
your letter of July 19th, 1924, : ™

Dear Sir:

{

It is regretted to have to inform you that the Department cannat
now faverably consider the raguast of you? parents in Poland, for the
shipment of the remains of the late Private Philip Adell, te them for
final burial. The Secretary of War has ruled that no original rsguests
for the disposition of thd remmins of our soldier dead, would be accepted
after April 1st, 1922. Pixing this date was deferred to the last moment
practicable and was not determined until nearly three and a half “y”"
after cessation of hostilities. OSuch a declsion was wade ns=cessary by
the progress of the work of returning remalnd® and of removals to permanent
American cemeteries abroad. i hi

Shonld your parents desirs shipment of the remains to them at
private expense, the Depnrtmet{xrt-wnl gladly consent to thias action.

{ 2 1 =3 Vgry truly yours,

I, g '
. ‘.l o '-.".‘2\\ 5“{
it R. P. HARBOLD, LN :
l\,, ﬂ Pi‘q') Assistant. ‘ WPR ‘i:'(
R
\ \‘L 2):" \’2\" )




Vidslia, Jlia.,

July 19, 1924,

Mr. weo., H. Penrose, Assistant,

Office ol the Quartermaster Weneral of the Army,
Wa.shington, D, C,

Dear Sir:

My brother, Philip Adell, died in france
June 10th,

1919,while be served in the U, S. Army.
His record

will be found in Iile 293. 8 C-R- #108577,
PrIvEte-PRTII D Ad oYl nEp. ULLTG jrole,-doler
The permsnent g

LHRES

Lralns. Lorps.,
grave of this soldier is No. 22, Row 2,
Block B, The American Cemetery of

Seine,

suresnes, dJepartment of
france.

Our parents who reside in Nowogrodek, Foland
are very anxious to bring the remains of their son from
"‘\'}'
francﬁ?to the place where he was born, Nowogrodek, Polsnd.
v
(&)

-

Kind ly advise about tais

matter.

fdespectiully, dézzé?
Pelllan lict;

o




e . , ]
e e

v ) 1”| } ‘ =
o FLE
WAR DEPARTMENI - ' =

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY ¥// [22 7&?
WASHINGTON  Jnly 31, 1922,

FILE: 293.8 C-R -~ $1085%7

e

SUBJECT: Permanent Grave Location of Private Philip Adell,
Reps Tnit » Eotor Trenss COrpse |

TO: Ira Joseph Be Adell, Vidalia, Iae

1. Tae permanent grave of this soldier is No. g2 Row g

78/

' Block B4 The Amorican Cemstery of Surosnes, Department of Soine, Franca.

2. Thie is one of the permanent American military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white.marble. of suitable design, with nams,
rank, organization and date of soldier's death, The headgtonea will
pe placed at all graves in connection with the improvement work now in

progress, as soon as possible and without waiting for gpecial action

or request on the part of relatives.

T 3. In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were

exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this

gacred duty: The grave of the deeceased will be perpetually main-

tainea by this Bevernment in & manner befitting the last resting

place of our heroes.

For the Quartermaster General: [Vlﬁ\ll;fzt)

AIG 4
GEORGE H. PENROSE, | 1922

Assistant. :
. o
h Ro kjﬂ,

1




G.R.S, Form #114 B . .

DATEXSGO A7/ a ) i S

NAMERSNG PR T & P salgmeie L0 IR Tt TR T T SERIAL No. 2917705 _ -
RANK __Pwta ... ORGANIZATION Rep. Unit #312 Motor Trans. Corps
GRAVE LOCATION CARBON- BLANG.----{GIRONDE) oo <t el AP _CUENETARY.. #26
CTY. NAME NUMBER
e, 0 e e 0 00 0 i o 8 et o o o et 20 l_c‘_}i:)r_--—-___----——-n---—-—---—-.....--—-_-——-————-—--A——-';——'—-'-‘-'-'q.';‘ -------------------------- v————
GRAVE ROW PLOT

ORIGINAL BAMPER®RREA GRAVE LOCATION 193 —....._Carbon_Blang, (Gironde)

GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
COORDINAMESSMRRONG il ) W o g T (4 IR ORI SN | s bl T
CONCENTRATED TO , .. Jdune 12,1919, 193 s An AR T £ eabtohine 1"
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
Carbon Bleng, (Gironde) ==~ 26
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

We Re Nichols

igajorfenAoCn
LSS S SO -
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT Blook
ot et el A Jurosnes Americen Cometary #34, Suresucs (Seine).

L/ E o Y )
?;? CEMETERY




G. R.S.¥orm. No.16-A Place !31'13“31315110’09”'25 :

. REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1,  Zwe. Sls, 1921

1. REMAINS oOF... A0ELL, Philiv . . i SERIAL Numser... . 2917705 8 .-

RANE. Ll B L YORGANIZATION . v Bope NI 312, MalBw Oy L

- 2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) : |

By Grouphriony NGRLING Tl e b 0 Tl S 8 B 00 et » HELRSHANER sl el IR I SV SO

3.‘ Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

.....Qc.t.ah.ax:...l.’l.th.,...1.9.2,1,.....,................-.-.‘..‘.....Sur..asns.a...Geme'.t..ary....__-.-....Bln.c'ls..B....-.e...Baw...a.._-_,....Gr.au.e...32......A____.

By : Group.......Fleld. Operatione Brantmit. ... Nature of reburialggzﬁélggzzz.t.

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

...Pine box and uniform and wrapped in 0., Ds blaniets Badlv aeconmos ¢dy features

enolrrecoonlzablae /it L oh il e M B R S ARGt LD 0 eIl e e D R

9. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?...%e8 . .. .. .. Ongrave marker pYeg ...........

(b) Other means of identification found upon d_isinterment,_and general remarks : W

Dlscnnly.g

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? U
e

(@) Height (actual measurement) Imposs1bletodetem1ne
(b) Weight (estimated)..... Jmpossible. 0. estimat.. .

(¢) Hair—Color .Appanen.tly...dark_,bmm.............................ﬁfg.LE D

’ f Quantity ... Modevate. . ~SL, ©® 1

Characteristics Straight.

T MGBe ﬂ/,,

| 7
e (d),Hair on face—Color .Non@............... 2

Tiocation: Bt di St o mill | 0 By )

| Quantity ..

None FLQ

missing parts)’&,.

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) . Skull shattered,

= L

supervnsed by . Approved«
ﬁo SnP" Bmbe

st Lieut., Q.M.C,

N

Y Ben A.
8. Reburial
supervised by ...

cadar., QM.BL . sl




G.R.S.. FORM #114-A. . STATION . ‘-
-CGarbon Blano, (Gironde) -

To:be prepared in triplicate. ) DATE__"! Btet--1934
. -— °.' s -.—— —————

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL QF BODYy

DISINTERMENT CbMPARﬁTIVE REPORT
Rgcords of G.R.S. Headquarters. . Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
Lptlancl et mi g PRplty o L 10 iNamel vl wid SRy Ll il Eie
2. Nou'l\ seqmyes . .. oty BN D NN i T e ot Y 5 e
SEpRATIE SERAN O A L L2 BETIE o o i o 4 A i o s AT T
4. Org. -Rep, Unit #3128 ... 13 s OF Romnime 1, e I M 5!
O IDEDOTHINRa T ORI s Y 14 Y ) D Db ST g R, |
6. D Avelaletny i0tan,. ... (b) D.B R

Discrepancy found‘upon disinterment

7. Grave No. ye) ™ "B, Sechli. Ay ) 15.' Grave No. ol 5.0 TN E
8. AP1OTH MURE R RoOW S it Lot st Sl ST B
9. it s, T e L o s o a1 MRS
lé.'- Cemetery T O TR ‘19- Commune or town ----CARBON- BLANG--- -
20. Dept. or County ____gspeerm 2l. Country ¥RAMGE =~
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. ___ #35____________----_________,; ____________ '___-___________,_____________,______; ________
23. Disinterred (Date),‘nt3”51'.‘;1,21___ Byifies 5 As - BYBSBOPE - e

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name_Phi¥ly ABOLL-- oo sarserialsNo ML SO & oo e
: oy |

Ranlk.. . . L AWeeei s Jn o Wi . Organization Rep, Unit $812, MOG. ...

25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? On body?

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

27. Condition of body --Badly desomposedy-festures not recognizadie, - ... ...
28. Nature of burial . pine bom snd wmiform.Wrapped in 0, D, blamiet ... ... A

29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.8. records
bl L Bo-ddmereps CILEH B N R L i

orhg i i ket : Date| _ _
30. Body prepared and placed in cas et bugs Slet; 1924 - By’% - b
31. Casket sealed by _.__._ _. e 3 iR

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervigor)

/




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of boex.)

-

. 32. Designation of body: i il sl KA ,‘
. :
Name____'_____’__?mnp B LR RO N TR N " Serial No. 2907706 |
Pyt Rep. U
Rank,-_,;;_,_:"_',,,__,,___________'_ Organization p. nit#:namc ___________________________
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery__ SURBSNES AMERICAN CEMETRRY NO.24 .
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) susc Sisty 398L - BY. B¢ -Ae--BRo8COPL- -
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted_and ‘
accomplished under my immediate supervigion and that the report above
is correct. '
Signature of G.R.S.
36. Remarks';;:' . G B b O
.
i > ion: Date g |
37. Shipped from point of Operatio (Da ),”_“-“_jmg,_algt’ﬂigzl_ ________ omemmmeennae
To point of oncentratlon _..-Bosnens (Glmﬂ k#’/
(Name) _ Nodt Ao fr [0.0.0. D
Convoye WAL A Zfré_—gﬁlgnature Shipping Officerse” N« . Y T
/ 8. D, Oompbell, Capts {ic,
38. Received at Railhead or P:F)}fof Concentrationy Date 3‘-1-&)[}1‘_}921\» _______________
By G.R.S. Representative H. A. W A!?.SM!QJ.“.’I‘;!......_ _______________________________________________________
! & = J
A
89 (a) REGEIVED AT PARIS MORGUE, OCTOBLR %a, 19
4 ? L 21 . N
BY REGEIVING OFFICERs HL, wkp -1 C
llll»,jnr \..llu.c‘
39 (D) Shipped from Paris Morgue, gotoher. . 1921, To'p T
Cemetery No. 34, American. Suresnesg (Selne, by Shippi =b Inanent \_ )
Convoyed by: £F;
Lo WA A
: Major SRD, \
42. Grave No.. gl S L e R T R RS T M.,
xxx Blook B, ok 2. B
WS L LR G e e s TR SO RN S S e U5 WY ST/, AN e,
ap, PIT O 9

G:R.S5: Representative.

1et ldeut. Q.u.c '

~ » i




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.)

-

. 32. Designation of body: S A : 'i
R
ADELL
Name ,Philip ______________________________________________ _Serial No. R917706
Pyt
Rank;_;_4,:“L_"___"_W7”); Organization"_uﬁep° Uhit #3%§“¥??__"__“W"_“_“_"“H-"
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery _ SURRSNIS AMSRIGAN cv’;_;;r_ur.g T gk e o R A
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Mr LT T E—— BY. By-do-B90ALOPR -
V 35. I hereby certify that all the foreg01ng operations were conducted_and ‘
4 accomplished under my immediate superv181on and that the report above
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. 6 L e ) e
36. RemATKB: -4 e N g b MM oo
-
37, Shippéd from point of operation: (Date) .. ____ Auge -Slst,-202) . e e
To point of oncentratlon ... Bassens (G!mnl -,u-\\\_\;:,’ ..............
(Name) Q/\) s Assofg 100 0
M&z_@gslgnature Shipping Officerse” N . _____"_;‘“ 2
ConvoyeT. /o L ELES // 8. D, Osmpboll, Gapts O
: ; or Paint of Concentrationy Date .. _ A 5 1DR Vi SR
38. Received at Railhead A zif__ 3_1££L[f1
4, B . T
By G.R.S. Representatlve ...... A”WADSWOPT‘* _____________________________________________________
DAQ]orcﬁ?lnfanL Y L;Lng
-’-Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date &A=t /. VAR 0 e
LN 4 1 +

&

J

—

;To Permanent Cemetery

COﬂVoyer ______________________

1 -

Jack Roberté

: Received:° o LS - :
! RICHARDS, lst ldeutY Q.M.C.
' G.R.S. Representative ...
| 3 &lrﬂ'ﬂ" Gouotery- Oa‘ﬂobﬂ’ 17th 1”}_""_“ LI L e
Reiﬁterred;fﬁ.-=»)r ' (Date)
: 32 A Ny O R VR AR 1 WA Bt by A Y
i B. i, How,,,“_”,“mfl_“_“_“-“.n-",ﬁ ___________________
G:R:S: Ropresentabive. .l.p..gr-REfMERGE: -« -

let ldeut. _Q.H.c.




il

1Ll

1LIL

@ O e
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA e ':‘
- - - —————— File No. 108577 - 3

LOCATION INDEX CARD:

(o) SName APHTL., PRATIAp i © Ser. No. 2917706 .. ) =

) TYP.. BMI. g\

(b) Rank E¥be .. ... Organization 'Eep....g}mﬂt #8312 Motor. Trans. Corps W
(d) Cause ) (o ! -

(c) Date of death ..6=10=19 .. of death.Ageldentally killed-resull.pf
being run over by truck, S S

Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Tioc. i InassTnt ) \\&:\3
3

{(2) Grave No. ...193 .. . Row .. .====_. Plot . .m====. Sect. m======.) TYP.. E‘.;IL

(b) Emerg. Addr/s/s’uze//ofﬁ—n%—{v—é 24 i) B O T IS VS,

Files of eoldlera dylng from contagious diseases; ~ ATl ) CKR..%,ﬁ..

IV.

VI.

(/7-./ { 7 4 L_ y ] /‘/T 3 41 , .’ =4 //I:;, .4- / . ,-'J o k .-(‘ /é’/l f/ ‘_,r 4 /
e, WL D i :.....-...'I......... __;‘____,-'.:,,. et s e 5 '_,.'-....".‘..'-_,.._‘1-- "', Lol 4 f A e ._.4?4'...-.‘{ ...... ol YL~ S
§ \ z 3 : - 4 4 {_}j J / ') B 4 L ) ...........

A.G.0, DISPOSITION CARD: Date of receipt .. : 2

(a) Name .. , 3 et (3 Relationship Ll i PN A S8, SO
{(chEAddEesame. s i ,Gi i AL el

(d) Remeins to be brought to U. 8.7

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. 8. at o e

PR P

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in (Bl R P

G- 4 bEsa A RressTarT o N ne

e 5 e SEESNEE"S}E“ ........................................... e e e b ven et -

Examiner’s Initials...:Z bl L Datg md 00 FHNI iaon

A.G,0. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication FIOm.... i i o

..................................................................................... sCdated ot il o 0L s
confirmed request in Par. IV. item____ . __, a.bove, or requestlng that

Examiner’s Initials. i -h, Date = /,// R - )

GLR, S Files - Correspondence - shows ap f’ollows // _'._w.;‘w":_1__‘"":,_:—;';,’5":"_“‘;‘n_i_:‘m;’.

(a) Cancellation memos referred to?. , £

Examiner’s Ipdtials

== i mememmcs g e e —— : i _— =

o (_:".‘ %l
COUNTRY _  FRANCE CEMETERY NO. 2§ . .. SHEET NE.
G,R.S. Form #115 T oncentrated uo P. AC 34
Amended April 6, 1920. (A Make Form #11
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@ G-R.S. Form #120 JUL 9- 1920

Shipping Inquiry . WAR DEPARTMENT
N OFFICE THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF ARMY 5. ;
N\ GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE s
¥ X WASHINGTON

FROM: Chief, Gra#es Registration Service, Q.4.C H/{/ﬁ/éi/ééi// C::;;?7fﬁ-
70: Mr. James Ho Adell, }zﬁ:lia, Lae et by w (et e/t

SUBJECT: Remains of...Pwt. Fhilin.Aidell-

The records of this office‘ahow that you have-'

_n0t,,expressed - 3’ M(/LQ M 'ZZ{,C 2 : S
ﬁ?;; Lo /4 M W;‘u~;f WC S

If these are not the correct instructions, please change them. Make
changes on reverse side of this sheet.
The nearest living relative may choose between,(l) return of the body
to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National
metery; or (3) remain in France.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S. Army.

NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE

q%ﬂgoldwr s Widow . W LA,

“=3Wioldier’s Children
(Name oldest first)

Ul\br—';

es will be made

ntirely at government expense.

uather

B _g££é;mmmmmmr“mWﬂﬁm
Bgéghéégmm“mwmmmemul._ .)g;ﬁfmch.

(Name oldest first) 2.

Sisters

e tranafer.of bodil

{
tTh
e

pate .. Jp AT LT £O. . oS ignature. ... ...

Address . t ; .Relationship
Note: - Inatruct1ons on the reverse alde of this sheet should be carefully read
before filling out this paper. (OVER)
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G.R.S. Form #120 _ i f / | 25 'w
Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT 4 : ' s

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE MAY7 1920

WASHINGTON
FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C. M‘_Q_AM/‘\W)
O James H, Adell, Lidslia, La.

" Pvt. Philli 48611
SUBJECT:  Remaina of... ¢ P 1,

your request to be
The recerdg of this office show XX IICERXEX X FEXEEEE it

Sy RGO 9(7%%{ A adotl Zegeceat- Leat her
Venea i __%MWMW 20y A
‘Lgl Zz{k éLZ¢auLZEQ57 QIZszL e o skvaJ

W)W

S e

.. D

L

If these are not the correct instructions, please change them. Make
changes on reverse 8ide of this sheet.

The nearest living relative may choose between,(l) return of the bodx
to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., Natigg&}aw
Cemetery; or (3) remain in France. | gt

—4
"—}] ‘:/'_/Q /K/{‘/ )n—"k \ao

CHARLES 0. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S. Army.

By authority of the Quartermaster Gensral:

—

F5 7P 22077 ’W

NAME OF "NO. & STREET TOWN STATE
ST , QLTI 1 24 9. ol VE
o
................................................ o554 4400 FI4 SIPETY B8 Sh=te e s S St S e "ﬂ
Spldier’s Children 1 z
(Name oldest first) 2. i
) & i
pURCRE A, b T RN e T AT O T L L AN T e I B S 4 «
Father i k
e e o SRS L o8 £4%5 g b
Mother

27

SPgaenD W 2&",7 i Na/m? Aol
5 .,

(Name oldest first) 2

Sisterse

')a,l 8 ;M—— - [O“' [?gﬂ ol i | Slgns.;ur-; i ”"M;"'"k , 4

Mdreas#_ : }/M ag - ....Relationship. . . ﬁ%ﬁ%

Nofe:- 1H'ETUPYLGJ< or :‘Wrr 3¢ side of this sheet should be carefully read
before filling out this Hiu {OVER)
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26=3
Adugnst 23, 1920+

Pile Ho: 293.8 Reg«SegLom.Div,
‘.ADRLL, Phillip)

Mr. Jospeh H. Adell,
?Malil, la.

Dear Sir:

Beceipt is sokmowledged of your letter of J . 28,
1920, advising that you heve found it impracticable to secure any
statement of ddeisions of the relatives of the late Priwmte Phillip
Adell, in Poland, and in view of this fast the body will be permitted
to remain in France. .

By authority of the Quartermaster Generel:

CHARIES 0. PIERCE,
Najor, U. S. Amy,
Chief, Cemeterial Division.

By:

He M. GWYNN,
Major, Infantry,

05P=8S
CorsStat.Dgpte




July 29th, 1920,

File No. 293.3 Reg. Sse., “em. Div.

Hl‘a JaBO Hl -&dell.

Vidalia,

La,
Dear Skxr:-

It is roguested that you furnish this office

the name of fa.her of the late Private Phillip adell,
living in Poland.

Tour early reply will be greatly spprecisted.
Enclosed penalty emvelope roquires ne postage,
By suthority of the (unartermaster Yeneral:

- IGaE.ARLES Ce PIERCE,

oY, “.M.Corps, U,S.army
M Ghilf, Cemeterial Livision.
B, |

Ce Do AlNIS,
ist Lieut., <.M.Corps,
46/ oo -
0SP; £8 ¥
Gor.Stat.Unit., i
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Address reply to g . WAR DEPARTMENT ;
JIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE  * oFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
Munitions Building '

WABSHINGTON

File Wo: - 293.3 RegeSptelonaDive
(ADELL, PRi13ifid)

Y. Josoph He Adell,
Vidalia,lone

Denr Sirs

Replying to motetion on "Shipping Imguiry" form
recently returnod by yom, it is reogretted to inform you that it is
. impossible to comply with your request that body of your brother,
i the late Priwate Fhillip 2dell, remin im cemtery for one year as it
: will be mecessoyy ot completion of operatioms to place it in o
concentration gemptory in some other part of Framse if not removed
from that country. :

It is therefore, necessary that you obtdin from
your paremnts a signed statememt indicating their wishes as to
whether they desire the bedy to remain buried in Fronce or to be
brought to the United Dtates amd delivered to relatives or buried
in Arlington National Oemetery, Virginia, or that it be delivered
to them in Piland. :

If your parents deddre body shipped to them in
Poland it is requested that you infierm them that such trensfor will
be subject to the henl th regnlstions and sganitation laws of Fronce
and Poland,snd any intervening countries through whish the body may
have to pass en ute, snd gshould the operation of swh instrumental i-
ties prevent ‘he removal of the body in the mmmner desired, it will
vemain in the eare and eustody of the imariom Graves Eefistration
Servioe in Burope, and will be cared for under the supervision of
this Govermnment.

Sy muthority of the ‘uartermaster Gemeral:
CHARIES C. PIEROE,

Colonel, Us B Army e
Ghief, Cemeteri:] Division.

By:

G Do ANBIS,
| P-53 1t Lieutey CelleCorime

Gore Spat Unk e , W Ll

-
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GRAVE "‘ATION .ANK

LOCATION OF THE.GBAVE OF \ “‘\j /

ACGSLL, Pt BN Le)

i
s hilip
.................................

(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Initials).

DU ot DO el ,GROLD. Da o hiz, L, L O eV
(Rank). “  (Organization).

PLACE OF DEATH:

CAUSE OF DEATH: . +~25

DATE OF BURIAL:
PLAGE OF BURIAL: ... 33Ty - 110 - 1 e- Lo taly, .‘,—;..'1._
(Give Cemetery, Town and Department) Map references must

specify clearly what map is used.

GRAVE NUMBER: ..

HOW MARKED: Name Peg?............ -Cross?. ~rag......

Headboard?........... Bottlef. .. .! ........
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

‘Was one buried with hody?... 5 A s RN AR

Was one fastened to name peg or
stakeiused as' algraveimarkert, .. - #ld NIRRT

If name unknown and tags missing, description ahﬁrks
should be given heref \

I; y!
! { o
NEAREST RELATIVE: Jamas He Adell ™=l ...
idalia, Lonisiana:
N N T e MR O N e R
¥
RELATIONSHTP: ... 1. O Tt e kO e A Rt A

REPORTED BY:

Slqnature nnd%ank of R’eportmg Ogcer)

is portion to be sent to Chief of Grivea Registration Service. \
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: Q HEADQUARTERS ,
!/ Al BRICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.& IN EUROPE

8, AVENUE D'IENA, PARIS

u;\

X

= @

B 2 | :--'_7__'.. <D g

=l ¥ '\ DNovember 29, 1920. = 2

b Y @

File No. P2 W 3 wm SN
8 b { oy A ]

: i & g b f G s

From: Chief, T g-;‘ :% :\g
8 B oo om PR

A o

1 —
Pal Quartermaster General, U.S.Army (Cemeterial Diviglitesd .
S T

HisesT

o]

Subjeet: Acknowledgment of Correspondence. :Qﬁg

Receipt this date is acknowledged of the following
corregspondence from your office:

Xzttt ) '
e mor andum dated: November 13, 1920.
_ e eeiens )
File No.
Subject: Supplementary List #12, Jewish VWielfare Board. i\'*
Name : Adell, Philip, Sgt. + / ) 7 JZ --.‘\_E:‘j!
Andregg Peul *= 30 9// e~
Beerstei, Mendel, Pvt. 2 £9¢32
etc. /r_\‘ /)?
H@@;{,/QEWS,
Colghe L QML



e— E—

_-‘.fu—,TA_-—-—s.__.
{

T T

. 1s In reply to your gemmunication of June 28,
returning Form #120 to this office, i ave advised that

instruetions have been issued to have thq body of your brother, .

Private Phillip Adell, permmently buried in Framge, If

farther instructions sve received from the next of kin of this
soldier in Poland, it is requested that this pffice be forwarded

the l.n;tmmhu‘. 80 asme may ln p&uﬁ on B permenent
; By aathority of the Quartermester Genersl j
; kil CHARLED O PLIRON, ;
Major, Us 9. "
| _ Ghief, Cemoterisl Divielen, )
o _ Bys - - | h
i ! | GRNES g, OO, j

% ik ;
Yraa d
JUL 26 1930

29348 Geme #10867 (Adell, Pnillip, Pvte) PERN ” L1
. ™o Querteranster Genorsl, Us B¢ Army, (Ocaeterisl Divielon]
Jusos He adeld, Vidalis, Tae :
mt Burial in France. . =
i

~

.“
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G. R. S. Form #124 REGISTRATION SECTION. Fille No. 10 LTS

Disposition Status - GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
OFFICE MEMORANDUM. - ; CEMETERIAL DIVISION. OSPSS Ref. No.52¢£::;§1__
Follow-up No. ..1.“_.‘:’.,‘.._?{.
TO: . Inquiry Section .
From: Overseas Project Sub—Section.

g 2 . /@ﬁ} : D-13-20
I. CENERAL INFOLRMATION on Cemetery No.(furnished by: ...ZLZsZ. .. ... ..) (date... )

; ~ 4 / ) / ;
|5 s Ao, oA L r,/ - —
Data sent Overseas ... f_i:_::_:_;E’f..(:__*'&’(_...-(..T%.é.’:..'{...’-'f ..'.’."?’..’.Aa?z_{é..iz.ii-_ﬁzt.:ﬁfd..: L*JJ/L"_J d //J‘ /;a

Operations to commsnce (approx.),q.fr—,ﬂé/zgflmm.m“m"“ Mntli

Operations to be completed (approx.) ST a - B " Aol
Bodies shipped'from BunopeamEBon i et =iy IR e i o' oo
BOdlSE arrlved At HO Dol i Ry e e = ey b

TI. CASE OF_...ﬁ/{, Lbs. ‘J/ /UM:) ;s }zsz Vu b [,(, 5 b, 71, AT QM 42917794

9,;1
The following information was abstracted (Pate) Tam / ¢ 0 . from; :;TL«4H;///J

SOUdCE CLK in OFFICE " |cIK. [in OFFICE
sy o o prmpr rymrprensrrey! || wyoyeewiereiapers Bt || Ferterrersrrrentyrrrirtieareesayi | | v et S AN E R s s piis s < T e ‘{A,/__) J—{)‘ .............. | fl A et W ey

A. G. 0. Cards (f,;/

Sl
fﬁf;ﬁ???wujﬂh Wt C/5

J /ﬂ—'_L ;/J,%
LL/LC f’[f?(,ﬁ/,

G.R.S, corresp.

relative to disp. / g
£ DESIRES a8 to Dlsposltlon.
/1;%70 /}:Jﬁlrﬁ Cor . Aone/ (Lir1de
& Rh.TURNa
Name of Relative e O e e e e
N Cit Pyt lnt, REMAIN SPECIAL
Widow
Children (Name oldest first)
Father
Mother
Brothers
Siaters / :
A VAo 5320

Body to be shipped to. b e Y e e B s R
Was shipped (Date) .o SEEETS T otiuEues

XN T -1~ e
C ppon sl s»ﬁ"&f 9 - / ¢ - _:52___.__




In.'urmation Blank)

G.R.S. Form 1_31101—&

!e Number /&jj—’7
Date - 7’ Z-M

TO:~ REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S.
FROM: - INQUIREY BRANCH.
Dlee.ce furnish information asz che cke"‘ (V) below regarding the following soldier:
.".,J / \4,—’
NAME }L/MJJ Al vw&f’t-’ Serial Number
RANK ORGANIZATION
NO, QUESTICHN REPLY
Ao, (P Pl Dl
1. |Do particulars of soldiers given !// 1 "/ £ , _L" AL
above agree with Records? /e‘// }/ o W TN . N et
Ve e 2 e
2. |Date of Death, 9/ @éw 7~ /72
— 0 AL :/ z 4
é " / ‘ /(,v - //’ Loy
3. |Cause andgplace of death. : ﬁ/ A ;;f_‘/ff p A
4, |Number of Casuliy Cablegram. (( _,“ /?/Lff g‘/ ¢
M T |
5. |Date buried. % /)ﬂé e( //
6. |Grave Location. /C /?3 (i
(a) Complete record required e A i s
(b) Rame of Cemetery or Com- Q/J ,Z ,?JL/Z ol 72 »’/4;-' I3 ‘
mune only required. A A ,,_.”,',f : Lo |
(c) Note reinterments. “a %x O e
/)/zé’/ P
Py A : a2 Ll Vd
7, |Who reported burial?
8. (Confirmed by G.R.S.? 3
9. |Report as to Grave Marker. 5 Wl
/{// &L{"‘/ (5 et
10, | Identification Tags: F IS A
(a) Buried with body? '
b) Attached to grave marker? .
(b) @ g ¢ r,/// ’,///L,
11, |Complete Emergency Address?
12. |Has been notified? /,j f
(Give date) 2 :
13, |heport d’“ exact position of s
your inquiry on this case, & A A (
(Reply in all cases 1f no / e ok
information on record)
14, |What is the Photograph No.? i
Released by Information Confro% n\ o
15. | inquiry made by? EGPG»
.......... Yirectory T
—-----y\ﬂaras H5x%8
.......... Cards 4x6
N.B. All Proper names t0 b Y AN
typewritten, or printed in ek
PLALN BLOCK LETTE




» ﬁ ® b

CODE SLIP

HEADING HE ASDUIB;T G CNg.Log CODE
NAVE Qﬂ/( Y, C/\Lc-m a/(lc_‘ 2 / ohink TS
L Ve cpmrRy 205 1 _?””'
BURIED GRAVE (-: 5 A L
ROW "/f 2 .7
BIOCK A 1 2/
__STATE _ i P 2 2 %
RATK (° e 1 9, .
DIVISION TR 2 T4
ORGANIZATION ;57 .5 3 C:? AL
AR 'ﬂb:;/'i“‘l“"‘ﬂ- 7 1 /
MARITAY, sl ; fé = W 1 ’c-?;/ =
NAIM f_ﬂfﬁl ,L/f/l’ il \/ﬁgﬁﬂ 3 "ﬁ/: 30
Ve rnL o | STATE 5
REATDENCE COUNTY 2
, CITY 3
RELATION | Y~ E\J/\_ 3 /
OTHER -
_ELIGIBILITY %Q-:uq 0 »L:QG/‘W 1 L’l
NATIVITY. ]
RACE 1 A
BIGLISH 1 =
ATTENDANT L \”' --/"u 'T“ i&g}___h
HEALTH 1 e
NO. OF SONS 1 UL
DATE OF O, i
TRIP YR, _ i
gz(‘]fPTANCE P \reae it L A
- \
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HAME ADE LLI u’f‘n L2 S ON e 3 / >
CEECRY 3 Y 1 -
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s
oW Lo 2 K
5 - A
BLOCK /3 1 17
STATE r* o A 2 ‘3 r-:’
R.NK (27) 7T il .o
S S o~ ¢l
_-DI‘IIS IO_I\I_ 4 3 ‘ ] \’ f .v' ' ’; ' 4 5‘ (‘rg,' 2 \; ,‘l
5'.'.RI|I[[ 1 }j’
[ e
MARITLL '; 3 /' )77 1 2}]
>yt (Qt"/ﬂ_dﬁ 1 Do -
~WAL Alaligohoat . If CUE: 3 LdGunl
) .
/ ;‘/ (‘ ,r}__,;; v 1o, "__l’_ 4 il i 2
RISITENCE COUNTY o
L1 L 5]
4 B o : Y
RELATION A oy T 1 ,
OTHER Bk (7;}?,9- A L. al 5
BLIGIBILITY L 16 c et i L
|
NATIVITY 1
RACH i 1
ENGLISH |
[
|
ATTENDANT ?
HEALTH 5 |
' t '{J’? rU
| ‘
NO. OF SONS . ._ 1 K b
DATE OF r_MO. ; 1
(

TRIE

YR.

ACCEPTANCE
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QM 203 A=M Februery 27, 1938
Adell, Philip (SUR)

¥r, Joseph Harry Adell,
321 W. Seventh Street,
Owensboro, Kentuolky.

Dear Sir:

| Thie office is making an earnest endeavor to communie
cate with all women who may be eligibtle to make a pllgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the Act of March
2, 1929, as amonded May 15, 1930,

It is therefore requested that you advise whether or
not your brother, the late Private Philip Adell, is survived by
any woman residing in the United States who stood in loco paren-
tis to him for a period of five years at any time prior to his
reaching eighteen years of age, snd if 80, her name and address.

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage is
*  enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General.
1 Very truly yours,

CHAS . W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

j Enclosure:
Envelope .

n!;i/




SUR ‘ . (3»6\4/\/ Co\_,P .
@ -1 %,/g/

ADELL, Philip \ V&1 9V94" A Cro-r g
Pvt. Mtr Tn Corps ’i’%/ / / 77 .‘/ _L./ o /Z_\
ME— 7 ey i
Mother My : ol |
AL
(

SINGLE

X SM“Q‘“ - ey _ 4%\\3;

Pl b @«/0— \(‘?""“7 g L e

%% lﬁm = ) &\,m.)?ev %W«a\“\bﬁ,\,\
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

in rerLy rerer to QM 293 A-C

Adell, Fhilip
34

Mr. Joseph H. Adell,
Vidalia, Ila.

Dear Sir:

WASHINGTON

¢ The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated May 3, 1929

August 9, 1929.

making inquiry

concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Eurone in which the remaine of their sons
and husbands are interred.

service man above named.

Will you please fill in the answers 1o the following questions

in the space provided on
in

this letter,

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried?

complete address:

If so, give her

and return the letter to this office
the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

2, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name,

relationship in the

address, and

space oppg&%ﬁiﬁ

C
- “.\'f

z. If survived by a widow or &Sﬁﬁag‘doea rshe

desire to make the @h@grtmqgeq

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

¥i yiﬁ ————— e ——————— e ——— =
For The Quaréﬁrﬁas&egkggngral~ s
e

&f?%jy ;“ Very truly yours, .

Vol g W%W\_.g

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL |
WASHINGTOM \

in REPLY REFER TO_ QM 208 Ae( |
Adell, Philip ¥ey 3, 1929, wi'q

Mre Joseph Hs Adell,
Vidalia,
Ine

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marinee of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries".

late 1;“::;; Wﬁfﬁﬁ, e O T ?ﬂoﬁ f hﬁtg: ur:::-;::t. lé::;ﬁ:r';:.:r-
remains now '
_ o rred in the Suresnes /merican Cemetery, Suresnes, Seine,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

vour attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
cloged Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and “"widow". If the relative
ig s stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis 1o the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

t o statement to that effect be made.

tha
For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires |
no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Bl g
i JORN T, BARRIS,
: ' Mejor, Q. M. Jorps,
2 incls. Asstotant,
Act of Congress.
Envelope.
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